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2005 WISCONSIN ACT 316

AN ACT to repeal 13.51 and 20.765 (2o amend 13.093 (2) (a), 13.50 (6) (am), 20.765 (3) (e) (title) and 601.415
(1);torepeal and recreate 13.50 (4); ando create 13.91 (1) (d) and 20.765 (3) (ec) of the statutelsiting to: trans
ferring the functions of the &i€e of retirement research director to the Legislative Council &taf eliminating the
RetiremenResearch Committee.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in orrevenues. Except as otherwise provided by joint rules
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: of the legislature or this paragraph, such estimstia
be made by the department or agency administering the
SecTioN 1. 13.093(2) (a) of the statutes, adexdted appropriatioror fund or collecting the revenue. Thejoint
by 2005 Wisconsin Act 89is amended to read: survey-committee —onretirement -systemsegislative
13.093(2) (@) Any bill making an appropriation, any councilstaf shall prepare the fiscaktimate with respect
bill increasing or decreasing existing appropriations  to the provisions of any bill referred tatite joint survey
stateor general local government fiscal liability mve committeeon retiremensystemswvhich create or modify
nues,and any bill that modifies an existing suraj@or anysystem faror make any provision fotheretirement
createsa new surchge thatis imposed under ch. 814, of or payment of pensiorte public oficers or employ
shall,before any votés taken thereon by either house of ees. The director of state courts shall prepare the fiscal
thelegislature if the bill is not referred to a standaog estimatewith respect to th@rovisions of any bill that
mittee, or before any publibearing is held before any modifiesanexisting surchae or creates a new suraar
standingcommittee arif no public hearing is held, before  thatis imposed under ch. 814. When a fiscal estimate is
anyvote is taken by the committee, incorporatelable preparedafter the bill has been introduced, it shall be
estimate of the anticipated change in appropriation printedand distributed as are amendments.

authority or stateor general local government fiscal SecTioN 2. 13.50 (4) ofthe statutes is repealed and
liability or revenuesinder the bill, including to the extent recreatedo read:
possiblea projection of such changes in future biennia. 13.50(4) Starr. The legislativecouncil staff shall

The estimate shall also indicate whether any increasedprovidestaf to assist the committee in the performance
costsincurred by the state under the bill can be mitigated of its functions. The committee may contract for actuar
throughthe use of contractual service contracts let in ial assistance outside the classified service.
accordancavith competitive procedureg-or purposes SecTion 3. 13.50 (6) (ampf the statutes, asfatted

of this paragraph, a bill increasing or decreasing the by 2005 Wsconsin Act 25is amended to read:

liability or revenues of the unemployment reserve fund  13.50(6) (am) The cochairpersons of the joint survey
is consideredo increase or decrease state fiscal liability committeeon retirement systems or the cochairpersons

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 2003—-04 : BEctive date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].


https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2005/89
https://docs.legis.wisconsin.gov/document/acts/2005/25
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of the joint committe®n finance, with respect to any bill
or amendment specified in p&a), or the presiding fof

cerof either house of the legislature, with respect to any

bill or amendment specified in pda) that is pending in

-2 -
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theWisconsin Retirement System. In the performance of
theseduties, the legislative council stahall:

1. Provide legal and research S&arvices to the joint
surveycommittee orretirement systems under s. 13.50.

his or her house, may make a determination, based onany 2. prepare fiscal estimates on bills referred to the

availableinformation, that the bill or amendment may
havea significant fiscal impaain the costs, actuarial bal
anceor goals of the Wgconsin Retirement System and
orderthe attachment of @éndependent actuarial opinion
onsuchimpact. The cochairpersons or presidirficef
orderingsuch an opinion shall direct te&af under sub.
(4) to obtain theopinion. The stdfshall make payment
for the opinion from the appropriation unde20.765-(2)
(@b)(3) (ec)

SecTion 4. 13.51 of the statutes is repealed.

SecTioN 5. 13.91 (1) (d) of the statutes is created to
read:

13.91(1) (d) Provide stédfservices to assist the legis
laturein identifying andresponding to issues relating to

joint survey committee on retirement systems.

3. Facilitate communication between the legislature
andparticipants in the W§consin Retirement System on
issuegelating to public employee retirement systems.

4. Every 2 years, prepare a comparative study of
major public employee retirement systems in the United
States.

5. In consultation withlgroups representing partici
pantsin the Wisconsin Retirement Systesyggest to the
cochairpersonef the joint legislative council arfgast
ble subjects for study or investigation of public employee
retirementissues witlrespect to which committees may
be appointed under s. 13.82.

SecTioN 6. 20.005 (3) (schedule) of the statutes: at the appropriate place, insert the following amounts

for the purposes indicated:

2005-06 2006-07
20.765 Legislature
3) SERVICE AGENCIESAND NATIONAL ASSOCIATIONS
(ec) Joint legislative council; contractual
studies GPR B -0- -0-

SecTioN 7. 20.765 (2) of the statutes is repealed.

SectioN 8. 20.765 (3) (e) (title) of the statutes is
amendedo read:

20.765(3) (e) (title) Joint legislative council; exeeu
tion of functions, conduct oeseach, development of
studies.and the povision of assistance to committees

SecTioN 9. 20.765 (3) (echf the statutes is created
to read:

20.765(3) (ec) Joint legislative council; contractual
studies. For the joint legislative council, biennialiye
amounts in the schedule for actuagaldiescontracted
and approved by théoint survey committee on retire

SecTion 10. 601.415(1) of the statutes is amended
toread:

601.4151) DINT SURVEYCOMMITTEE ONRETIREMENT
SYSTEMS AND-RETIREMENT -RESEARCHCOMMITTEE. The
commissioner or an experienced actuary in thieeof
designatedby the commissioneshall serve as a member
of the joint survey committee on retiremesytstems
unders. 13.50-and-theetirement research-committee
unders.-13.51

SecTioN 11. Nonstatutory provisions.

(1) Recorbs.On the dkctive date of this subsection,
all records of the sthbf the joint survey committee on
retirementsystems and the retirement resea@mmit

mentsystems and for actuarial opinions ordered under s.teearetransferred to the sfaff the joint legislative coun

13.50(6) (am).

cil.




